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Teklad Diets

Certified Diets ensure your study complies with the FDA's Good Laboratory Practices (GLP). Periodic feed analysis
ensures that contaminants known to be capable of interfering with a study are not present above specified levels.

+ Teklad Certified Diets are made using the same formulas
and high-quality ingredients as noncertified diets. A “C" at
the end of the product code indicates a certified diet.

+ A sample representing every bag of a specific lot is
analyzed by an independent laboratory for the
environmental contaminants listed in the table. Samples
are held for 18 months.

+ The QA Coordinator reviews and signs the report, which
certifies that the diet contains not more than the
established maximum acceptable levels for these
contaminants.

+ These reports are shipped with the diet and made
available to the customer.

+ The report includes analysis for protein, fat, crude fiber and
vitamin C for guinea pig and non-human primate diets.

+ Specific environmental contaminants, when the entire
profile is not required

+ Additional assays to determine the levels of other
environmental contaminants or nutrients not included in
the standard profile

Any diet and most other products certified on request.
(Additional lead time and charges will apply on
non-stocked items.)

Contact us
North America 800.793.7287 teklad@envigo.com

Certified Diets are stocked for most species.
Contact us for information, pricing and availability.

CONTAMINANT

Arsenic

Cadmium

Lead

Mercury

Selenium

Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, G2
Aldrin

Lindane

Chlordane

DDT & related substances
Dieldrin

Endrin

Heptachlor
Heptachlor Epoxide
Toxaphene

PCB's

a-BHC

b-BHC

d-BHC
Hexachlorobenzene
Mirex
Methoxychlor
Thimet

Diazinon

Disulfaton

Methyl Parathion
Malathion
Parathion

Thiodan

Ethion

Trithion
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MAXIMUM
ACCEPTABLE LIMIT SNIT
1.00 ppm
0.50 ppm
1.50 ppm
0.20 ppm
0.50 ppm
5.00 ppb
0.03 ppm
0.05 ppm
0.05 ppm
0.15 ppm
0.03 ppm
0.03 ppm
0.03 ppm
0.03 ppm
0.15 ppm
0.15 ppm
0.05 ppm
0.05 ppm
0.05 ppm
0.03 ppm
0.02 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
0.50 ppm
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