

Research Models and Services

Teklad Diets

Teklad Certified Diets

Envigo stocks Certified Diets for most species. Contact us for information, pricing and availability.

Certified Diets ensure your study complies with the FDA's Good Laboratory Practices (GLP). Periodic feed analysis ensures that contaminants known to be capable of interfering with a study are not present above specified levels.

Sampling, Analysis, and Reports

- + Teklad Certified Diets are made using the same formulas and high-quality ingredients as noncertified diets. A "C" at the end of the product code indicates a certified diet.
- + A sample representing every bag of a specific lot is analyzed by an independent laboratory for the environmental contaminants listed in the table. Samples are held for 18 months.
- + The QA Coordinator reviews and signs the report, which certifies that the diet contains not more than the established maximum acceptable levels for these contaminants.
- + These reports are shipped with the diet and made available to the customer.
- + The report includes analysis for protein, fat, crude fiber and vitamin C for guinea pig and non-human primate diets.

Special Assays

- + Specific environmental contaminants, when the entire profile is not required
- + Additional assays to determine the levels of other environmental contaminants or nutrients not included in the standard profile

Any diet and most other products certified on request. (Additional lead time and charges will apply on non-stocked items.)

Certified Diets are stocked for most species. Contact us for information, pricing and availability.

CONTAMINANT	MAXIMUM ACCEPTABLE LIMIT	UNIT
Arsenic	1.00	ppm
Cadmium	0.50	ppm
Lead	1.50	ppm
Mercury	0.20	ppm
Selenium	0.50	ppm
Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, G2	5.00	ppb
Aldrin	0.03	ppm
Lindane	0.05	ppm
Chlordane	0.05	ppm
DDT & related substances	0.15	ppm
Dieldrin	0.03	ppm
Endrin	0.03	ppm
Heptachlor	0.03	ppm
Heptachlor Epoxide	0.03	ppm
Toxaphene	0.15	ppm
PCB's	0.15	ppm
a-BHC	0.05	ppm
b-BHC	0.05	ppm
d-BHC	0.05	ppm
Hexachlorobenzene	0.03	ppm
Mirex	0.02	ppm
Methoxychlor	0.50	ppm
Thimet	0.50	ppm
Diazinon	0.50	ppm
Disulfaton	0.50	ppm
Methyl Parathion	0.50	ppm
Malathion	0.50	ppm
Parathion	0.50	ppm
Thiodan	0.50	ppm
Ethion	0.50	ppm
Trithion	0.50	ppm

Contact us

North America 800.793.7287 teklad@envigo.com

